IQS-9100
R&D AND MANUFACTURING – OPTICAL
OPTICAL SWITCH
Telecom Test and Measurement
1x2, 1x4, 1x8, 1x12, 1x16, 1x24, 1x32, 2x2, 2x4
Singlemode and multimode
High performance

SPIQS9100.4AN © 2006 EXFO Electro-Optical Engineering Inc. All rights reserved.
Printed in Canada  06/09
ORDERING INFORMATION
Switch configuration
01 = 1xN
02 = 2xN c
Channel configuration
02 = 2 channels
04 = 4 channels
08 = 8 channels
12 = 12 channels
16 = 16 channels
24 = 24 channels
32 = 32 channels
Fiber
B = 9/125 µm singlemode
C = 50/125 µm multimode
D = 62.5/125 µm multimode
Low-PDL
00 = No Low-PDL requested
LP = Low-PDL g
IQS-9100-XX-XX-X-XX-XX
IQS-9100
Optical Switch
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Switch 1x2 1x4 1x8, 1x12 1x16 1x24, 1x32 2x2 2x4
Number of slots 1 1 2 h 3 a 5 1 2 b
Dimensions Width 3.6 cm (1 7⁄16 in) 3.6 cm (1 7⁄16 in) 7.4 cm (2 15⁄16 in) 11.2 cm (4 7⁄16 in) 18.8 cm (7 7⁄16 in) 3.6 cm (1 7⁄16 in) 7.4 cm (2 15⁄16 in)
Height 12.5 cm (4 15⁄16 in) 12.5 cm (4 15⁄16 in) 12.5 cm (4 15⁄16 in) 12.5 cm (4 15⁄16 in) 12.5 cm (4 15⁄16 in) 12.5 cm (4 15⁄16 in) 12.5 cm (4 15⁄16 in)
Depth 28.2 cm (11 1⁄8 in) 28.2 cm (11 1⁄8 in) 28.2 cm (11 1⁄8 in) 28.2 cm (11 1⁄8 in) 28.2 cm (11 1⁄8 in) 28.2 cm (11 1⁄8 in) 28.2 cm (11 1⁄8 in)
Weight        0.5 kg (1.1 lb) 0.8 kg (1.8 lb) 0.9 kg (2.0 lb) 0.9 kg (2.0 lb) 1.4 kg (3.2 lb) 0.5 kg (1.1 lb) 1.0 kg (2.3 lb)
Switch life 10 million cycles minimum
Temperature operating 10 °C to 40 °C (50 °F to 104 °F)
storage —20 °C to 60 °C (—4 °F to 140 °F)
Relative humidity maximum 80 % non-condensing at 40 °C
Instruments Drivers
LabVIEW™ drivers, SCPI commands and COM/DCOM librairies
Remote Control
With IQS-500: GPIB (IEEE-488.1, IEEE-488.2) Ethernet and RS-232
Standards Accessories
User Guide and Certificate of Compliance
NOTES
a. 2 slots for MU/UPC connectors
b. 1 slot for MU/UPC connectors
c. 2xN configurations available only with 2- and 4-channel options.
d. Singlemode only.
e. Multimode only.
f. Available on 1x2, 1x4, 1x8, 1x12, 1x24, 2x2 and 2x4 switches.
g Available for singlemode units. Not with FC/APC, SC/APC or MU/UPC connectors.
h. 1x12 switches w/ EUI connectors use 3 slots.
Connector
50 = FC/PC e
54 = SC/PC e
58 = FC/APC d narrow key
74 = ST/PC e
88 = SC/APC d
89 = FC/UPC d
90 = ST/UPC d
91 = SC/UPC d
99 = MU/UPC d
EI-EUI-28 = UPC/DIN 47256 f
EI-EUI-76 = UPC/HMS-10/AG f